

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM.ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1046 OF 2019

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Respondents

with
Notice of Motion No.2075 of 2019
and
Interim Application No.1422 of 2019

with
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1185 OF 2019
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Petitioners
vs.
Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Respondents

with
Notice of Motion (I) No.2048 of 2019
And
COMM.ARBITRATION PETITION NO.535 OF 2017

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Petitioners
vs.
Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Respondents

with
Interim Application no.1421 of 2019

Mr.Surin Usgaonkar, for the Petitioner in ARBP/1185/19 and for Respondent in other connected matters.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : June 22, 2022.

P.C.:

Stand over to 21 July, 2022 at 2:30 PM.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]