

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2075 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2048 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019**

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1421 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017**

Ashok Kumar Dalmiya (since deceased)
through Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar with Ms. Reshma Nair i/b. Devmani Shukla, for the
Petitioner in CARBP 1046/19 and 535/17, and for Respondents in
1185/19.

Mr. Surin Usgaonkar, for the Petitioner in CARBP 1185/19 & for
respondent in CARBP 1046/19.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : JULY 21, 2022.**

PC.:

1. These are three petitions filed under section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 535 of 2017 is already admitted. Other two petitions are placed for admission. Learned counsel for the parties submits that all the three petitions are required to be heard together.
2. List all the petitions on **5 August, 2022.**
3. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]