

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2075 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2048 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019**

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1421 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017**

Ashok Kumar Dalmiya (since deceased)
through Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Surin Usgaonkar for the Petitioner in CARBP 1185/19 & for the
respondents in CARBP 1046/19.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : AUGUST 12, 2022.**

PC.:

At the request of respondent nos. 1 and 2, stand over to **19 August, 2022.**

2. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]