

Digitally signed
by SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date:
2023.03.10
16:23:06
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2075 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4258 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) (LODGING) NO. 2048 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019**

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1421 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017

Ashokkumar Mahavirprasad Dalmia
Deleted(since Deceased)

...Petitioner

Versus

Alokkumar Mahavirprasad Dalmia & Anr.

...Respondents

* * *

- Ms. Amruta Aghone i/by Ms. Surin Usgaonkar, for Respondents in Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 535 of 2017 & Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 1046 of 2019 and Petitioner in Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 1185 of 2019.

* * *

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 08th MARCH, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of the Respondent on the ground of ill-health of the learned Counsel appearing for Respondent, adjourned to **21st April, 2023.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)