

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019

Alokkumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And Another..PETITIONER

V/S

Parikshit Ashokkumar Dalmiya And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017

Ashokkumar Mahavirprasad Dalmia-PETITIONER

Deleted(since Deceased)

V/S

Alokkumar Mahavirprasad Dalmia And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2075 OF 2019

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 1046 OF 2019

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4258 OF 2022
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 1046 OF 2019

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya And Anr.(res)..RESPONDENT
And U. Y. Industries Pvt Ltd And Anr (third
Party Res)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2019
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 1046 OF 2019

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms .A. K. Goel i/b Mr. Surin Usgaonkar for Petitioner in
ARBP/1104/2019 and for Respondent No. 1&2 in
CARBP/535/2017 and CARBP/1136/2019.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Devmani Shukla for Applicant in
CARBP/1046/2019 & CARBP/535/2017 and for Respondent in
ARBP/1185/2019.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J
DATE : 5th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)