

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2075 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
I. A. NO.1422 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1046 OF 2019

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya  
& Another .. Petitioners.  
v/s.

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia  
& Another .. Respondents.

WITH  
I.A. NO.4258 OF 2022  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1185 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2048 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia  
& Another .. Applicant  
v/s.

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya  
& Another .. Respondent.

WITH  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.535 OF 2017  
WITH

I.A. NO.1421 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.535 OF 2017

Ashokkumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia  
(since deceased) .. Applicant  
v/s.  
Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia  
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b. Devmani Shukla, for the Petitioner in CARBP Nos. 535 of 2017, 1046 of 2019 and for the Respondent in CARBP No.1185 of 2019.

Mr. Surin Usgaonkar, for the Petitioner in CARBP No. 1185 of 2019 and for the Respondent in CARBP Nos. 535 of 2019 and 1046 of 2019.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.**  
**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2024.**

**PC:-**

The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner in Arb. Petition No. 1046 of 2019 and Arb. Petition No. 535 of 2017 seeks a short adjournment, as the arguing Counsel is in some difficulty.

2 Accordingly, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2024.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)**