

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya & Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2075 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4258 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1422 OF 2019
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1185 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2048 OF 2019
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.535 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1421 OF 2019**

Adv. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Rajesh Sahani, Reshma Nair i/by D. Shukla for the
Applicants in CARB/535/2017 and for Respondents in ARBP/1185/2019.

Adv. Surin Usgaonkar for Respondents in CARB/535/2017 and CARB/1046/2019
and for Petitioners in ARBP/1185/2019.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Today, Learned Counsel by consent sought time since they submit that the record was bulky for which purpose they need time.
2. At their joint request, stand over to 7th August, 2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)