

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019**

**Parikshit Ashok Kumar Dalmiya And Anr ...Petitioners**

***Versus***

**Alok Kumar Mahabirprasad Dalmia And Anr ...Respondents**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4258 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMM. DIVISION MATTERS NO.2075 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2019  
WITH  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2048 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2019  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1421 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 535 OF 2017**

**Mr. Surin Usgaonkar, for the Petitioners in ARBP/1185/19 and  
for Respondents in CARBP/535/17 & CARBP/1046/19.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.  
DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Liberty to file a compilation and note on submissions with the Registry of this Court before the next date.
2. Stand over to *October 3, 2025*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**